

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).285/2020

VANDANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRABHUSHAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17444/2020-STAY APPLICATION
IA No.17444/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 14-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Divorce Petition bearing number M.C.No.470 of 2019, titled as Shri Indrabhushan vs. Smt. Vandana, pending before the Family Court Belagavi, Karnataka shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR